## Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C.

Attorneys At Law 1725 Windward Concourse Suite 150 Alpharetta, Georgia 30005

Also Admitted in New York Email: info@telecomcounsel.com Telephone: (770) 232-9200 Facsimile: (770) 232-9208

August 4, 2023

## VIA E-MAIL to psc@utah.gov

Department of Commerce Division of Public Utilities 160 East 300 South/PO Box 45807 Salt Lake City, Utah 84145-0807 (801) 530-6716

Re: PRESTO WIRELESS CORP. Voice-over-Internet Protocol Services

To Whom It May Concern:

PRESTO WIRELESS CORP. respectfully submits to the Utah Public Service Commission ("Commission") notification that it will begin providing Voice-over-Internet Protocol services throughout the State of Utah. Below please find company and regulatory contact information to keep on record with the Commission:

## **Company Contact:**

Name:	Noah Isaacs, CEO
Address:	11-04 Upton Place, Fair Lawn, NJ 07410
Phone Number:	332-777-3786
E-Mail Address:	noah@prestotel.com

## **Regulatory Contact:**

Name:	Evangeline Bronte, Inteserra, Inc.
Title:	Consultant
Address:	151 Southhall Ln, Ste 450, Maitland, FL 32751
Phone Number:	(407) 740-8575
Fax Number:	(407) 740-0613
E-Mail Address:	ebronte@inteserra.com
Phone Number: Fax Number:	(407) 740-8575 (407) 740-0613

If you have any questions or if we may provide you with any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact us. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Respectfully submitted, /s/ Lance J.M. Steinhart

Lance J.M. Steinhart, Esq. Managing Attorney Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C. *Attorneys for PRESTO WIRELESS CORP.*